August 31, 2022
Mr. G.T. Powell
President and CEO
STP Nuclear Operating Company
STP Nuclear Operating Company
P.O. Box 289
Wadsworth, TX 77483
SUBJECT: SOUTH TEXAS PROJECT – DESIGN BASIS ASSURANCE INSPECTION

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
38289NS0012 Specification for Essential Cooling Water Pumps 2
3R289MC5633 Essential Cooling Water Pump Submergence 2
EC 5000 Voltage Regulation Study 16
EC 5001 Fault Analysis 9
EC-5008 Class 1E DC System Scenario, Battery / Charger / Inverter
Sizing & System Voltage Calculation
15
EC05014 Maximum Length of Control Cables / Class 1E and Non-
Class 1E
5
EC05029 4.16 KV Switchgear Relay Setting 6
EC05031 Protection 480 Volt Load Centers 8
EC05039 Control Cable Voltage Drop Verification 6
EC05052,
Addendum 1
Degraded and Undervoltage Protection and 120/208 VAC
Panelboard Voltage Analysis
7
EC5013 Cathodic Protection System 4
MC-6288 Essential Cooling Water Pump Trip Forcing Functions with
Vacuum Breakers
1
Calculations
MC-6472 DVAC [Degraded Voltage Actuator Capability] Calculation
AC [Alternating Current] Motor MOVs
3
Corrective Action
Documents
Condition Record 97-4379, 12-29374, 12-29477, 12-31926, 17-14971, 19-
7373, 19-7401, 19-7402, 19-7423, 19-9655, 19-9825, 20-
5598, 21-775, 19-291-208, 20-7869-3
Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
22-6891, 22-6894, 22-6895, 22-6945, 22-6948, 22-6951,
22-6952, 22-6964, 22-6965, 22-6966, 22-6967, 22-6968,
22-6970, 22-6972, 22-6990,22-7027, 22-7053, 22-7185, 22-
7236, 22-7366, 22-7367, 22-7368, 22-7404, 22-7408
00000E0AAAA Single Line Diagram Main One Line Diagram Unit No. 1 & 2 30
00009E0CC25#2,
Sheet 01
Elementary Diagram Reactor, Containment Fan Coolers
21A & 21C, CCW [Component Cooling Water] Inlet MOV's
0064 & 0204
11
00009E0CC33#2,

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
Sheet 02 PA101C
00009E0HF06#2,
Sheet 01
Elementary Diagram, F.H.B. [Fuel Handling Building] HVAC
[Heating, Ventilation, and Air Conditioning], Exhaust Booster
Fans FN007, 008, & 009
12
00009E0PK01#1,
Sheet 01
Elementary Diagram, 4.16KV ESF [Engineered Safety
Feature] Bus E1A, E1B & E1C Supply Breaker Control
10
00009E0PK04#1 Elementary Diagram ESF Transformer & 4.16KV Bus E1A,
E1B, & E1C Protection and Metering
14
00009E0PKAB#1 Single Line Diagram 4.16 KV Class 1E Switchgear E1B 14
00009E0PMAH#2,
Sheet 01
Single Line Diagram 480V Class 1E Motor E2C2 Control
Center (EAB)
21
00009E0VAAA #1 Single Line Diagram Vital 120v AC Distribution Panels
DP001, DP1201 Channel I (EAB)
27
4040-01075HY Essential Cooling Water Pump General Arrangement D
4168-00066VA NBD-53 Backdraft Damper F

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
VTD-B455-0094 Vendor Technical Document - Liquid Insulated Primary and
Secondary Unit Substation Transformers
0
VTD-B455-0108 Vendor Technical Document - ABB On—Load Tap—
Chargers, Type UZE and UZF With Motor— Drive
Mechanism, Type BU3
0
VTD-C634-0001 STPNOC Site Specific Engineered Safety Features Diesel
Generator Engine Manual
1
VTD-C963-0009 Vendor Technical Document - Operating Manual for
SRAYS, SRAYT Series Rectifiers
03/24/2016
VTD-G080-0328 Vendor Technical Document for General Electric Series 300
Magnetic Contactors
1
VTD-H108-0017 Vendor Technical Document - Receiving, Handling, Storage,
And Maintenance Instructions For Class 1E AC And DC
Distribution Panels
0
VTD-P292-0001 Instruction Manual Operation, Maintenance and Parts List
for A.C. Synchronous Generator
5
VTD-S125-0023 Vendor Technical Document - Siemens Medium Voltage
Replacement Breakers
03/26/2015
VTD-S125-0024 Vendor Technical Document, Siemens 5HKR-250-1200
TOC [Truck-Operated Contact] Bracket Installation
0
VTD-S345-0020 Vendor Technical Document - Installation And Maintenance
Instructions QMB Fusible Switches
0
VTD-W120-0216 Vendor Technical Document - Cutler-
Hammer/Westinghouse AB De-Ion Circuit Breakers
1
VTD-W120-0220 Vendor Technical Document - K-FRAME MOLDED CASE
CIRCUIT BREAKERS TYPE DK: 250-400 AMPERES
TYPES KDB, KD, HKD, KWC: 100-400 AMPERES TYPES
0
0PEP07-NM-0003 Plant Yard Cathodic Protection Potential Survey 11